based businesses, and provide those services at the

neighborhood level.

PDC

E
Q

U
IT

Y

29
Business resources: Increase knowledge of resources

available for small business development (public, private

and nonprofit) among community leaders, including

business associations, neighborhood associations and

community-based organizations.

PDC

E
Q

U
IT

Y

30
Fill gaps in underserved neighborhoods: Consider

zone changes to fill commercial gaps in underserved

neighborhoods, reduce regulatory barriers to upgrade

technology, and promote flexible mixed uses.

BPS

E
Q

U
IT

Y

31
Brownfields: Expand assistance for commercial corridor

brownfield redevelopment.

BES

E
Q

U
IT

Y

32
Financial tools: Increase financial tools to support

neighborhood business development and catalytic

redevelopment projects outside existing Urban Renewal

Areas.

PDC

E
Q

U
IT

Y

33
Sustainability at work: Expand sustainable business

education and services on energy and water efficiency,

waste reduction, materials and transportation to reduce

business costs and improve overall practices.

BPS

ECONOMIC PROSPERITY AND AFFORDABILITY

50 Proposed Draft | October 2011 | www.pdxplan.com

THE PORTLAND PLAN

Source: MetroScope scenarios 911, 2009

Share of households that are cost-burdened, HIGH growth scenario (2030)

PERCENT OF HOUSEHOLDS THAT ARE COST-BURDENED

URBAN GROWTH BOUNDARY

25% − 30%

20% − 25%

15% − 20%

10% − 15%

0% − 10%

FOREST GROVE
CORNELIUS

NORTH HILLSBORO

SOUTH HILLSBORO
EAST WASHINGTON CO.

SW BEAVERTON SOUTH
BEAVERTON

TIGARD - KING CITY
LAKE OSWEGO

MILWAUKIE
HAPPY VALLEY

DAMASCUS

OREGON CITY

TUALATINSHERWOOD
SCHOLLS

WILSONVILLE

WEST
LINN

GLADSTONE
CLACKAMAS

WEST
PORTLAND

NORTH PORTLAND

NORTHEAST PORTLAND

PORTLAND CBD

SOUTHEAST
PORTLAND EAST PORTLAND

GRESHAM
WOOD VILLAGE
FAIRVIEW
TROUTDALE

51www.pdxplan.com | October 2011 | Proposed Draft

Many Portlanders struggle to make ends

meet. The “working poor” made up 23

percent of Multnomah County households

in 2005–07 (before the recent recession),